Document No. SKCE220301A

June, 2023

Product Catalog .

SUGANUMA CO.

L xcerpt

, LTD.

1-5-1, Omorikita, Ota-ku, Tokyo, Japan

TEL +81-3-3762-2771

URL http://www.suganuma-ss.co.jp

E-mail contact@suganuma-ss.

co.jp



© o0 N oo o B~ w N

= e
= O

12

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

26

27

28

29

30
31
32
33
34

Hanger Ear Boltless Type D

Hanger Ear Boltless Type B

Double Ear Type JIS No.1

Insulator Fittings, Supension Type, Type L L=80
Pull-Off Pulley, 1 CAC Wheel

Pull-off Arm, Boltless

Support Fittings for Pull-off Arm Simple No.1, Boltless
Support Fittings for Pull-off Arm Simple No.1-S, Boltless
Support Fittings for Steady Arm for Simple, Boltless
Steady Arm, Boltless

Feeding Fittings for Crossing, Socket Head Cap Screw
Feeding Fittings for Feeding Branch, Socket Head Cap

Screw

Separator for Feeding Branch

Connector Fittings No.1, Socket Head Cap Screw
Connector Fittings No.2 No.3, Socket Head Cap Screw
Connector Fittings for TMMT, Socket Head Cap Screw
Connector Clamp 2B Type for Copper Wire

Connector Clamp 2B Type Cu300mm?-Cul85mm?
Connector Clamp 2B Type for Steel Wire

Crossing Clamp

Messenger Wire Protector Type S

Link Type H

Termination Fittings BS

Termination Fittings Wire Terminal

Compression Dead-end Fitting for Galvanized Hard
Stranded Wire

Compression Parallel Sleeve for Hard Copper Stranded
Wire Cu300-Cu300

Compression Terminal for Hard Copper Stranded Wire
Type C4

Compression Tension Sleeve for Hard Copper Stranded
Wire PH356mm?, H325mm?, Cu300mm?

Connecting Fittings for Arrester Wire PH356mm?,
H325mm?, Cu300mm?, for 1 Line, Lead 22mm?

Wire Clip

Thin Lock Nut M14 Small Type

Hard Lock Nut M12

Line Guard St55mm? L=500mm

Line Guard for Wire Crossing St90mm? L=2000mm

N HAY— (R L) DFE
NHAY— (GRILREL) B

KTNA ¥ — JISH 1&g £1&

MW LEE LF L=80

BhiR5 /B CAC

BRIR5 & B BL (KL b L) &f&

T—LEXFE B fhigsl£E (KL bAL) YT 1s

T— LB igsI&E (RiLbiL) Y7L 1-S
—LEHFESERIESE GRILEARL) Y7 ILAE

RIEEE GRULMAL) &

TJ4—FA4v¥— E&hl) x&H

74 —FA4v— (BHl) 2BEHA

BN/ L —&

axvawR (&hl) 15

1xv 2R (BRL) 25-35
axogEB (&AL) TMMT

AxV 8777 By DGR Cuk 2B
ax7 %2077 2B Cu300mm2-Cul85mm?
AXT R T T B & SER StR 2B £1E

B & O RIRRE N N — ST
a8 HE

518&8 BS &1&

5lB®E 74 v2—I7L RiE

5180 77 &%

EiTolE R Y — 7 BEER & V& Cu300-Cu300

[EfEin T R & VAR CATE

EfRERE L YRR PH356mm?,
Cu300mm?
S#8& 8 PH356mm?2-H325mm?2- Cu300mm?
1A VU — F#R22mm?
TAvo Yy T EE
B2 HEHF v b M4 (1)
N—FAavyo+tvy kM2
Z A4 > H— K Sts5mm? L=500mm
TAVH=F (KXETY) vy 7TZA47) St90mm? L=2000mm

H325mm?,



Hanger Ear Boltless Type D

N1 — GRILML) OF BWG e SHOTOTOONC

*The dimensions are for a messenger wire of St 90mm?,
and the dimension in () is for a messenger wire of St 135mm>

(mm)
L I
150~200 60
Over 205 100

V/4
|\
V74

No loop type
for on—site working

L=500, SUS, Weight : 0.19kg

NO. PARTS NAME QTY
1 EAR 18
2 | WEDGE 1
3 | SLEEVE 1
4 | DROPPER 1




Hanger Ear Boltless Type B

NFA T~ RAMEL) B DG No. SRETUTO00D

X The dimensions are for a messenger wire of St 90mm?,
and the dimension in () is for a messenger wire of St 135mm?®.

15
29
e
2
22
L=500, Me90, Weight :0.32kg
NO. PARTS NAME QTY

1 EAR 1S
2 WEDGE 1
3 DROPPER 1
4 MISSING PREVENTION PIN 1




Double Ear Type JIS No.1

BT ILAv— JISF 178 &F&

Type JIS No.1-1

SJ01020000
S/
\ )
30
60
\GT110
Weight:0.46 kg
NO. PARTS NAME QTY
1 EAR OUTER PIECE 2
2 EAR MIDDLE PIECE 1
3 SMALL BOLT AND NUT M14 x 60 X 50 25
4 SPRING WASHER 2

Type JIS No.1-2
SJ01010000

|
==
|
N |

P
=3
IS

44 T\\
\GT170
Weight:0.76 kg
NO. PARTS NAME QTY
1 EAR OUTER PIECE 2
2 EAR MIDDLE PIECE 1
3 SMALL BOLT AND NUT M14 % 60 X 50 3s
4 SPRING WASHER 3




Insulator Fittings, Supension Type, Type L L=80

AOLLE LR L=80 DWG No. 902103171
50
M16
I
eEhy
(Y | Y ) @)
N~
: : | !
|
(@] |
N~
o = |
? |
216 .
5 |
T ! T
98 1)
123 ‘

NO. PARTS NAME QTY
1 MAIN BODY 1
2 RING BOLT AND DOUBLE NUT ¢ 16 M16 1S
3 SPRING WASHER 1
4 | SPLIT PIN 1




Pull-Off Pulley, 1 CAC Wheel

HIfk 51755 CAC

DWG No. SR01090000
(90150115-8)

85

4/5)6 345
Weight :1.38 kg
NO. PARTS NAME QTY
1 MOUNTING FRAME 18
2 PULLEY 18
3 COTTER BOLT AND NUT M12x 75 X% 30 18
4 SPRING WASHER 2
5 SPLIT PIN 2
6 COTTER BOLT AND NUT M12 x55x% 30 18
7 BUSH 1




Pull-off Arm, Boltless

H#R514& 8 BL GRILMGL) &758

Straight Type

SP21010000 Type A 22 x1t3

Type B ¢ 19.5%t1.75

Weight (kg)
Type A|Type B

0.80 1.05
065 | 0.76

Type A 927 %Xt45
Type B ¢22.5%t2.25

Bowed Type
SP21030900

Type A, Weight :1.36 kg
Type B, Weight :1.68 kg

Bowed Type Type A ¢27xt45
for Twin Simple Type B 225 %1225
SP21130900

Type A, Weight:1.45 kg
Type B, Weight:1.75 kg

NO. PARTS NAME QTY
1 EAR 18
2 | EAR MOUNTING FITTING 1
3 | ARM (TYPE A-ALUMINUM, TYPE B-COPPER) 1
4 | PULL EYE FITTING 1

NOTE: Type A-For general use. Type B—For corrosion resistance.

6



Support Fittings for Pull-off Arm Simple No.1, Boltless

T—LXFEE diRs5IER GRILMGL) Yo7 15

DWG No. SP02010000
(22100200)

0
N~
o~
S
0
I~
Il
T
Pipe diameter D| P Weight
(mm) (mm)| (kg)
42.7 42 2.11
48.6 45 2.14
NO. PARTS NAME QTY
1 MAIN BODY 1
2 BAND 1
3 CUP HEAD SQUARE NECK BOLT AND DOUBLE NUT 9s
M12 X 70 X 55
4 COTTER BOLT AND NUT M10x 75 % 20 18
5 SPLIT PIN A 2
6 SPLIT PIN B 1




Support Fittings for Pull-off Arm Simple No.1-S, Boltless

T—LXFFER HiR5IEE

(ARJLREEL) 22T )L 1-S

75
Enyo
y i Y
S
L | N
/z—/
c/
T
A
N
@)
o 4|
A
F/
15 A
Pipe diameter D| P Weight H A Drawine N
rawing No.
(mm) (mm) | (kg) (mm) | (mm) g
427 42 2.52 175 | 250 SP02210000
48.6 45 2.56 175 | 350 SP02410000
225 | 350
95100408-1
225 | 450
275 | 350 93200108-1
NO. PARTS NAME QTY
1 MAIN BODY 1S
2 BAND 1S
3 CUP HEAD SQUARE NECK BOLT AND DOUBLE NUT 9s
M12 X 70 X 55
4 COTTER BOLT AND NUT M10Xx 75X 20 18
5 SPLIT PIN A 2
6 SPLIT PIN B 1




Support Fittings for Steady Arm for Simple, Boltless

T—LXFEE RIEEE (RILMEL) YU TILA

DWG No. SP04010000
(228001)

100

¢No.7 Protector is unnecessary when span wire is St.

Weight :0.80 kg

NO. PARTS NAME QTY
1 MAIN BODY 18
2 HOLD FITTINGS 2
3 U BOLT AND NUT M10 28
4 COTTER BOLT AND NUT M10 X 65 % 20 18
) SPRING WASHER 4
6 SPLIT PIN 1
7 PROTECTIVE COVER 1




Steady Arm, Boltless

RIEEE RILLEL) &58

Straight Type
SP4010750

Type A 927 Xt4.5
Type B ¢ 22.5%t2.25

Type A Weight:1.05 kg
Type B Weight:1.30 kg

For Twin Simple 4
SP41040750
Type A 927 Xt4.5 3 —
Type B ¢22.5xt2.25 -
’/—/,/
/’/
5 ’/’///'/
/’/ //
@ @ I /’/
///
— 0
a\] //// o /]6
™ =2 = Type A Weight: 1.14 kg
T /]\ Type B Weight:1.37 kg
88
NO. PARTS NAME QTY
EAR 1S
EAR MOUNTING FITTING 1

ARM (TYPE A-ALUMINUM, TYPE B-COPPER)
PULL EYE FITTING
9 ROUND HEAD RIVET

NOTE: Type A-For general use. Type B—For corrosion resistance.

AIWOIN]—=

N | = | —

10



Feeding Fittings for Crossing, Socket Head Cap Screw

T4—k (¥ — (&nL) X=H

DWG No. SF11020000

(270002)

Stz?rizrndSir;onmLinal Where to use (reference)

300 Space between contact wires of
Twin simple catenary.

600 ) .
If there is no tension balancer.

800

1000 Supported by a spring

1200 when there is a tension balancer.

L=800, Weight:1.96 kg

NO.

PARTS NAME

QTY

EAR

28

SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M14 X 32 X 24

6

T.T SPRING WASHER

THIN LOCK NUT

aglh|lwIN]|—=

CONDUCTOR Cu100mm?

6
6
1

11



Feeding Fittings for Feeding Branch,

Socket Head Cap Screw

T4—FAv— (RRL) SERIKA

DWG No. SF11050000

(271002)

Plug in Feeding branch wire
and compress it on site

\

823 P32
$13.7 - s $19.2
=E) f
Feeding branch wire ‘ % Feeding branch wire ! 8
Cu100mm? | Cu200mm’
2N 74 N\
7 1 N\
f | \
S | \
\ | J
N\ /
A\ | 4
\ i 7
N[
i\ 2
71 1\
% - N\
Z. | N
, | \
:@@@__"___L__;TL____I___“___;__;__L___"_ 2 w P(f\]j" pee—
L %0 | /S p=4s0 1 90 | N
Contact wire
H=610, 100:100:100, Weight:2.78 kg
NO. PARTS NAME QTY
1 EAR 28
2 CONDUCTOR Cu100mm? 2
3 BRANCH JOINT TUBE (TYPE Y) 1

12



Separator for Feeding Branch

(90190626-1)

DWG No. SR01080000

BN/ AL—4

RN [ N ——

111.5

-—-——- "}

0L

Weight:0.12 kg

QTY

PARTS NAME

MAIN BODY

RETAINING PIN

NO.

1

2

13



Connector Fittings No.1, Socket Head Cap Screw

. = DWG No. SF01120000
a7 F B (& 1
045 B (BHhL) 15 (251012)
3 60 Messenger wire: St90~135mm’
Cu100~PH356mm?
[ mm
L T L ~ _
— 1l 1) —-\\\~\\ """"""""" —
i —
\ // N\
7 Bindin O\
\\\ —— S . \
R — older processing \
\
\
I
. |
2 ’/
/
/,
Cu100mm? /

NO. PARTS NAME QTY
1 EAR 18
2 | CONDUCTOR 1
3 | CONNECTOR CLAMP 2B 18

14



Connector Fittings No.2 No.3, Socket Head Cap Screw

s = DWG No. SF01120000
: ~> \I;=\ pin> 2 .3
*3€E (8BRAL) 2535 (251012)

Messenger wire: St90~1 35mm?’

3 CdCu60~Cu100mm?
60
ch |
- T I o NG
Y W 7 g ey S ——— —
’/ | ! | ’/ \\\
(\ | / Bindin \\\
\ /’ Solder processing N
\\\_/_/’ \\
\)
| =
No.2 (Cu70mm?) ,/
No.3 (Cu40mm?) /
/)
)
7
<
-~
M = 3
OO
N
60 _KContact wire: GT110~170mm?
NO. PARTS NAME QTY
1 EAR 1S
2 CONDUCTOR 1

3 CONNECTOR CLAMP 2B 1S

15



Connector Fittings for TMMT, Socket Head Cap Screw

DWG No. SF11010000

axy5E8R (RAL) TMMT (270001)

Messenger wire:St90~ 1 35mm’
CdCu60~ Cu100mm®

30 60

Bindin —— \_—_/ ’/u
, \ / Uy
/ Cu100mm? o <
-I / 91/1.2) / Binding S
/ £
f &
(]
> / >
/ >
e et &) ”
90 \ ; . /
VY4
90

NO. PARTS NAME QTY

1 EAR 18

2 CONNECTOR CLAMP 2B TYPE 25

3 CONNECTOR CLAMP 1B TYPE 28

4 AUXILIARY CONDUCTOR 2

16



Connector Clamp 2B Type for Copper Wire

aARIRI50T B L% Cuk 2B

DWG No. SF41050000
(263001)

30 / 60
30
| f
4 | &
A 2 D
"
| «©
- _ I _ No< _|
N
©
o)
| '
|
Applying rust inhibitor
(mm)
Messenger wire| d1 Conductor d2
Cu100mm?2 13.0 Cu100mm? 13.2
) Cu70mm? 10.8
CdCu80mm 115
. Cub60mm? 10.0
CdCu60mm 10.0 Cud0mm? 8.4
NO. PARTS NAME QTY
1 CLAMP 18
2 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW M14 x 50 2
3 CONICAL SPRING WASHER 2
4 THIN LOCKNUT 2

17



Connector Clamp 2B Type Cu300mm?-Cu185mm?

a5 44527 2B Cu300mm’~Cu185mm’ DWG No. 26100500~1

Applying rust inhibitor

NO. PARTS NAME QTY
1 CLAMP 18
2 BOLT AND NUT M14 x 63 X 53 28
3 SPRING WASHER 2
4 | THIN LOCK NUT 2

18



Connector Clamp 2B Type for Steel Wire

ARIR3950T BEOEERE StR 2B &iE

DWG No. SF41030000

(261001)

/®

\

52
(
)

\

#-

N~

Applying rust inhibitor

(mm)
Messenger wire di Conductor d2
Cu100mm? 13.2
St135mm’ 15.0 Cu70mm2 198
Cu60mm 10.0
Cu40mm? 8.4
Cu100mm? 13.2
St90mm? 12.0 Cu70mm2 108
Cu60mm 10.0
Cu40mm? 8.4
Cu100mm? 13.2
Span rod Cu70mm? 10.8
® 13mm 135 Cu60mm? 10.0
Cu40mm? 8.4
NO. PARTS NAME QTY
1 CLAMP 1S
2 | SMALL HEAD BOLT AND NUT M14 X 60 X 40 28
3 | CONICAL SPRING WASHER 2
4 | THIN LOCK NUT 2

19



Crossing Clamp

e DWG No. SR01120000
2N oo E
REDR (300004-1)
Coating
tar epoxy resin
f—
N

=z
1
<

PARTS NAME Q

EAR A PIECE

EAR B PIECE

SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW
T.T SPRING WASHER

THIN LOCK NUT

EAR FITTING

ALMINUM PIPE

RIVET

PROTECTIVE TUBE

olo|V|lo|ja|lslw]|Nd| =
NN =N o|lo|lo|dINd 5

20



Messenger Wire Protector Type S

L EORRREN/ N\ — ST

DWG No. SC01010000
(310005)

48

36

__m < RN S
N,
|
(mm)
AplelcabIe q A B
wire
60~100mm?| 15 | 60 | 21
135~200mm?| 20 | 64 | 26
325mm? 28 | 70 | 34

X Colors are black, yellow, green, white,

sky blue, orange and pink.

Weight:0.06 kg

NO.

PARTS NAME

QTY

MAIN BODY

1S

21



Link Type H

. DWG No. SM11170000
EfEEE HE
iR HIY (392022)
?11
According to order
| | &

|
|
|
|
]
_%Jil/+
|
|
50

100

51

26 25
1

)
(mm)
t D D’ MXLXS M XLXS Weight
6 | 18 | 18 |[M16x65x30[M16x65x30| 0.40 kg
22 99 M20 X 85 X 40 M20 X 85 X 40
9 18 M16 X 70 X 30 0.58 kg
18 M16 X 65 X 20 M16 X 70 X 30
NO. PARTS NAME QTY
1 MAIN BODY 1
2 COTTER BOLT AND NUT 28
3 SPLIT PIN 2

22



Termination Fittings BS

DWG No. SM04010000
B4 E BS
SE w18 (382001)

90mm?’ and 55mm? @

54 2—917.5
OROE
N
T i
Ii_;l I~
S
135mm’
$21.5 75 $21.5

_|
|

Wire Main body Cotter

tyre | A1|A2|L |B|C|C|D|M|dl|R|E|F|G]|d2
st135 | 70 | 55 [150| 34 | 9 |10.5| 16 | 20 | 22 | 25 | 49 | 7.4 |22.4|54 | ¢ 4x40 | 0.60 kg
st90 | 48 | 40 |[108 (245 7 [85| 13 |16 |18 |20 | 36 | 6.4|17.8/ 44| ¢4x40 | 081 kg
stb5 |38 40|96 | 21| 5 |65(11.5/ 14 |16 |18 | 32 |5.6(153|3.6 | $»3.2x32 | 1.78 kg

Split pin | Weight

NO. PARTS NAME QTY
1 MAIN BODY 1
2 WEDGE 1
3 STRAP 1
4 COTTER BOLT AND NUT 18
9 SPLIT PIN 1

23



Termination Fittings Wire Terminal

SIBEE T V-3 &8 DWG No. SMO3010090

(38100100)
1
<C —:—:%:E:':—:E:—:: ::__\_/_}_ ————— —F— ——————— {,}\_—)— 8
100 23

26 2

Dimensions (mm)
AlB|C|D|L|S|E|F|G]|H
WTS-90 | 44|12 (32|16 | 70| 30| 8 | 80 (70.5/95
WTS-135 | 50|16 | 35|20 (80|40 | 10|83 |73 |10

Type

NO. PARTS NAME QTY
1 MAIN BODY 1
2 WEDGE 1
3 STRAP 1
4 COTTER BOLT AND NUT 18
9 SPLIT PIN 1

24



Compression Dead—end Fitting for Galvanized Hard Stranded
Wire

o DWG No. SR01350000
SIBY5T B (90150117-24)

d2 Compression marking line

L
R e e o o o S AR AR
@/ —
L1
L

30
" ‘H_’_{___{ e R
N )

Compression
dimension

After
compressing

‘soctional area | 91| P | L] L | R | 's | a2 OGRRIERn] Weight
135mm?  |15.7) 32 |160/210] 22 | 16 [235] 32 102 ke
9omm®  [125] 23 [150[190] 19 | 14 [205] 23 0.47 ke
55mm’  |101] 23 |105[145] 19 [ 12 [180] 23 0.40 ke

NO. PARTS NAME QTY

1| MAIN BODY 1

25



Compression Parallel Sleeve for Hard Copper Stranded Wire
Cu300-Cu300

FATHIERY —T FEAKY R Cu300-Cu300 OWG No. 902101211
125
45 30 30 b24.3
/ o
____________________;_[___a ©

Compression
marking line

Dimension after compressing
Compression die P3636

NO. PARTS NAME QTY
1 MAIN BODY 1
2 SLIDE LID 1

26



Compression Terminal for Hard Copper Stranded Wire
Type C4

I e

+ WL VHRA Cafs

Compression marking line

75

-
|
o{ _\ .
ﬁ_
o &
25 40
D
|
T ! T T : T
= Ll Ll
| I
115 E
L
Tinning
. . Strand Strand outer . : . .
Title Applicable . h Dimensions(mm) Compression dice|
Drawing No. No. | wire(mm?) corjﬁgurahon diameter pType
(line/mm) (mm) D|d|E|T|L|S1|Dec
For 01| H500 61/3.2 26.9 47 |30.2| 70 | 12 |222] 50 [40.7 c47
Hard Gopper 02| H400 61/2.9 241 47 |27.4| 70 | 12 |222] 50 [40.7 c47
Stranded Wire
03| H325 61/2.6 21.7 42 |24.7| 62 | 10 [212] 55 [36.4 c42
SE93010000 04| H250 61/2.3 19.0 38 [21.9] 62 | 10 [212] 55 [32.9 c38
For GV cable 01 | CVCu500 61/3.2 26.9 47 [28.0] 70 | 12 [222] 50 [40.7 c47
(circular ) 02 | CVCu400 61/2.9 241 47 |25.2| 70 | 12 |222] 50 [40.7 c47
compression type) 1753 " CVCu325 61/2.6 21.7 42 [22.7] 62 | 10 [212] 55 [36.4 c42
SE99010000 04 | cvcu250 61/2.3 19.0 38 [19.9] 62 | 10 [212] 55 [32.9 c38
NO. PARTS NAME QTY
1 MAIN BODY 1

21

Dc




Compression Tension Sleeve for Hard Copper Stranded Wire
PH356mm?, H325mm?, Cu300mm?

Bie i [ER LY DWG No. SR01310000
PH356mm?, H325mm?*, Cu300mm? (90160502-2)
PH356mm?
350
60 Compression marking line 60
|
5, p—+H—+———+—+—++—f g &
____________________ __ i - ___
36X 4 55 36X 4
H325mm?
350
60 Compression marking line 60
|
5 4|+ g 8
i
36X 4 55 36X 4
Cu300mm?
350
60 Compression marking line 60
|
8 +—+H—+——J—+—+—+H+—13 o
S i —
36X 3 55 36X 3
38 (mm)
| Wire type D1 D2
2
— ,9'3 PH356mm?| ¢ 25.3
) H325mm:* | $24.7 | ¢38
Before Dimensions after Cu300mm?| ¢ 23.7
compressing compressing
NO. PARTS NAME QTY MATERIAL REMARKS
1 MAIN BODY 1 C1100

28



Connecting Fittings for Arrester Wire PH356mm?, H325mm?,
Cu300mm? for 1 Line, Lead 22mm?

S52 B PH356mm?-H325mm?+Cu300mm? 1% F DWG No. SR01360000
1) — R #222mm? (90141217-1)

>
>

S AN P74 I N/ __
AR NRE NS B
WX, RN
NN D __/
%’L BN l,_\ . X%\//\
'\\\ | | < N j L(l\j o
P o A ’
S | e | | s R
L ] L ] LO
= — ~
|- |
| ||
A VA
@ @
o] O
N <
2 7
D &)
33.5
53.5
NO. PARTS NAME QTY
1 MAIN BODY 1
2 HOLD PLATE 1
3 U BOLT M8 2
4 PLAIN WASHER 4
5 SPRING WASHER 4
6 NUT 4
7 THIN LOCK NUT 4

29



Wire Clip

. DWG No. SW06010000
VAN vT &iE (241017)

D
B
(mm)
Nominal cross Strand Main body U bolt
Type|sectional area| configuration E F Weight
(mm?) (number/mm)| A | B | C | D T ) ) ) G
ine |2 lines| 1line |2 lines
Sthh 7/3.2 21 1 49 | 30 | 28 | — 55 — 30 [ 10 | 0.20 kg
A St90 7/4.0 26 | 56 | 32 | 30 | 55 65 30 35 |12 | 0.29 kg
St135 7/5.0 29 | 59 | 35 | 30 | 55 70 30 40 | 12 | 0.30 kg
B H38 7/2.6 21 | 45 | 23 | 24 | — 50 — 30 | 10 | 0.17 kg
H60 19/2.0 21149 | 30 | 28 | — 55 — 30 | 10 | 0.20 kg
NO. PARTS NAME QTY
1 MAIN BODY TYPE A 1
(1) MAIN BODY TYPE B (1)
2 U BOLT AND NUT TYPE A 18
(2) U BOLT AND NUT TYPE B (15

30



Thin Lock Nut M14 Small Type

SEAR (D A1k &Sk M14 (NFS) DWG No. 902105181

— ]

Nut size | Pitch d B C H t
M14 15 13.2 19 219 | 3.0 0.8

X Apply the specified color to the surface
(Red if not specified)

NO. PARTS NAME QTY
1 MAIN BODY 1

31



Hard Lock Nut M12

N—KOvs+vk M12 DWG No. 90210518-2

Concave nut Convex nut

y — (2) /
= |

B H

M
Nut size | Pitch

M12 1.75 10 9.3 19 | 219 | 160 | 21.9

NO. PARTS NAME QTY
1 MAIN BODY 1S

32



Line Guard St55mm? L=500mm

SA2H—K St55mm? L=500mm DWG No. 931909131

Center Marking
(Red)

N NN TS

N N NS
///\\\\\//////\\\///7/ S

S
S

=

=\

L=500
Outer diameter after installing
NO. PARTS NAME QTY
1 Main body 1S

33



Line Guard for Wire Crossing St90mm? L=2000mm

SAUH—R(ZZH Yy TFELTF) St90omm? L=2000mm  DWG No.90210524-1

Center Marking

Outer diameter after installing

NO. PARTS NAME QTY
1 Main body 1S

34



